

Village of Lombard

Village Hall 255 East Wilson Ave. Lombard, IL 60148 villageoflombard.org

Meeting Agenda

Lombard Butterfield-Yorktown Tax Increment Financing District Joint Review Board Meeting

Tuesday, October 15, 2019

3:00 PM

Village Hall Community Room

THIS IS A SPECIAL MEETING

1.0 Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

2.0 Roll Call

3.0 New Business

190400

Overview of the proposed First Amendment to the TIF Plan for the Butterfield-Yorktown Tax Increment Financing District.

- 1. Overview of Joint Review Board Statutory Duties in regard to the proposed First Amendment to the TIF Plan for the Butterfield-Yorktown Tax Increment Financing District (Thomas P. Bayer of Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd)
- 2. Overview of the proposed First Amendment to the TIF Plan for the Butterfield-Yorktown Tax Increment Financing District (Village Staff and Thomas P. Bayer of Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd.)
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Joint Review Board Question and Answer Period (including requests for any additional information for the next Joint Review Board meeting. if necessary)
- 5. Scheduling next meeting of the Joint Review Board or making a Recommendation to the Lombard Village Board

4.0 Adjournment